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PHILIPS

GRAMOPHONES 22 GA 408
05P/05Z/05T

The 22GA408/05 is suited for 50 Hz - 220 V.

The 22GA408 is a player on a cabinet with a transparent cover. For
replacement of components and for repairs reference is made to
Service Manual 22GC008,

For the cabinet parts we refer to the List of parts below,

For the connection of the motor see Fig. 1.

For the connection of the PU see Fig. 2.

From points G and H the supply voltage for the preamplifier 22GH905,
may be obtained (see Fig. 3).

)

Le 22GA408/05 est prévu pour 50 Hz - 220 V.

Le 22GA408 est un électrophone dans un boftier et avec un couvercle
transparent,

Pour le remplacement de composants ou les réparations a effectuer,
veuillez consulter la Documentation Service 22GC008,

Pour les piéces du boftier, voir la liste ci-dessous,

La connexion du moteur est représentée fig. 1. La connexion du tourne-
disque est représentée fig. 1, La connexion du tourne-disque est
représentée fig. 2. La tension d'alimentation pour le préamplificateur
22GHS05 peut 8tre obtenue par les points G et H (voir fig. 3).

D

Nl 22GA408/05 a prevvisto per 50 Hz - 220 V,

Il 22GA408 & un electrofono in un mobile e con un coperchio trasparente,
Per la sostituzione dei componenti o le riparazioni da effettuare, con-
sultare la Documentazione Servizio 22GC008, Per i pezzi del mobile,
vedi l'elenco qui sotto. Il collegamento del motore si trova fig. 1. 1l
collegamento del giradischi si trova fig. 2, La tensione di alimentazione
per il preamplificatore 22GH9%05 pud essere prelevata ai punti G e H
{\'E‘d.l fig. 3}1-

©

22GA408/05 Hr avsedd for 50 Hz - 220 V,

22GA408 lr en skivspelare med transparent lock. Fér utbyte av kom-
ponenter och reparation hiinvisas till Service Manual 22GC0US, Ftr
apparatdelar refereras till nedanstiende reservdelslista, Anslutning

av motor se fig. 1, Anslutning av nilmikrofon se fig, 2. Mellan punkterna
G och H erhdlls matningspinning till fdrforstiirkare 22GH905 (se fig. 3).

<,

22GA408,/05 er for 50 Hz - 220 V,

22GA408 er en spiller i et kabinett med lokk av plast.

For servicedeler og reparasjons anvisninger henviges til service-
dokumentasjon 22GC008. For kabinett deler se listen under, For motor-
tilkobling se fig. 1, For P.U. tilkopling se fig. 2. Fra punkt G og H fis
spenning til forsterker 22GH905 (se fig. 3).

Index: CS36672, CS36673

De 22GA408/05 is geschikt voor 50 Hz - 220 V,

De 22GA408 {3 een p latenspeler op bak met transparant deksel. Voor
reparatie en vervanging van onderdelen van deze speler zie de service
documentatie van de 22GC008, Voor de kastonderdelen zie de bijge-
voegde stuklijst.

Voor motoraansluiting, zie fig. 1. Voor P.U.-aansluiting zie fig. 2.
Van de punten G en H kan de voedingsspanning voor de voorversterker
22GH905 afgenomen worden (zie fig. 3).

Gerit 22GA408,/05 eignet sich fiir eine Netzspannung von 50 Hz - 220 V,
Gerit 22GA408 ist ein Plattenspieler auf Zarge mit transparenter
Schutzhaube. Flir Reparatur und Ersatz der Einzelteile dieses Spielers
siehe die Kundendienstanleitung fur Gerfit 22GC008.

Fur die GehHuseteile siche die beiliegende Ersatzteilliste, Fur Motor-
anschluss siehe Abb, 1. Flir TA-Anschluss siehe Abb. 2, Die Speise-
spannung flir den Vorverstiirker 22GH905 kann den Punkten G und H
entnommen werden (siehe Abb, 3).

CE

El 22GA408/05 es adecuado para 50 Hz - 220 V,

El 22GA408 es un tocadiscos en una caja y con una tapa transparante.
Para la reparacifn y sustitucién de componentes de este tocadiscos
véase a la documentacién de servicio del 22GC008, Para los compo-
nenies de la caja véase a la lista de componentes dado méds adelante,
Para el conexionado del motor véase a la fig, 1, Para el conexionado
del tocadisco véase a la [ig, 2.

La tension de alimentacion para el preamplificador 22GH905 puede ser
tomada de los puntos G y H (véase a la fig. 3).

22GA408/05 beregnet for 50 Hz - 220 V.,

22GA408 er en pladespiller, monteret pa kassette med transparent lag,
For udskiftning af dele, samt reparation, henvises til Service Manual
for 22GC008. For kassettedele henvigses til nedenstiiende liste, For
motorforbindelser, se fig. 1. For pick-upforbindelser, se fig. 2.
Spaendingen til forforstaerker 22GH905 kan udtages fra punkterne G og
H (se fig. 3).

>

22GA408/05 sopil jinnitteelle 50 Hz - 220 V,

22GA408 on levysoitin 1pintkyvilli kannella varustetussa laatikossa,
Osien vaihtoa ja korjausohjeita varten vittaamme, Huolto-ohjeeseen
22GCO008, Laatikon osia varten vittaamme allaclevaan osaluetteloon.
Moottorin kytkentii kuvan 1 mukaan, Afinipiiin kytkentfi kuvan 2 mukaan,
Pisteisti G ja H viediiiin jinnitetti esivahvistimelle 22GH905 (kuva 3).

SER\JICE

CS36672

Subject to modification
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PHILIPS

TECHNICAL DATA @ TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS

Mains voltages : 110-127-220-240 V, 50 Hz Netspanningen : 110-127-220-240 V, 50 Hz
Power consumption + 1.TW Opgenomen vermogen : 1,TW

Turntable speeds : 33 1/3-45 r.p.m, Toerentallen : 33 1/3-45 omw. /min.
P.U.-heads : GP213-GP390-GP400-GP401 P.U. koppen : GP213-GP390-GP400-GP401
Stylus pressure : 2-4 g (adjustable) Naalddruk :+ 2=4 gr, (instelbaar)
Preamplifier : 22GH905 Voorversterker » 22GH905

® CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES @ TECHNISCHE DATEN

Tensions secteur + 110-127-220-240 V, 50 Hz Netzspannungen : 110-127-220-240 V, 50 Hz
Consommation : 1,TW Leistungsaufnahme : 1 TW

Vitesses du plateau : 33 1/3-45 tr/mn Drehzahl des Plattentellers : 33 1/3-45 U/min

Tétes P,U, : GP213-GP390-GP400-GP401 Tonabnehmer : GP213-GP3%0-GP400-GP401
Pression d'aiguille + 2-4 g (réglable) Auflagegewicht der Nadel : 2-4 g (einstellbar)
Préamplificateur : 22GH905 Vorverstiirker + 22GH905

@ DATI TECNICI @ DATOS TECNICOS

Tensione di alimentazione : 110-127-220-240 V, 50 Hz Tensiones de red : 110-127-220-240 V, 50 Hz
Consumo + 1,TW Potencia de consumo :1,TW

Velocitd del piatto : 33 1/3-45 giri al minuto Velocidades de mesa : 33 1/3-45 rev./min.

Testine : GP213-GP390-GP400-GP401 Cabeza fonocaptora : GP213-GP3%0-GP400-GP401
Pressione sulla puntina : 2-4 g (regolabili) Presifn de aguja : 2-4 gr, (ajustable)
Preamplificatore : 22GH905 Preamplificador : 22GH905
@ TEKNISKA DATA TEKNISKE DATA

NatspHnningar : 110-127-220-240 V, 50 Hz Netspaendinger : 110-127-220-240 V, 50 Hz
Effektforbrukning + 1,TW Stremforbrug +1,TW

Hastigheter : 33 1/3-45 v/min. Hastigheder : 33 1/3-45 omdr, /min.
Nidlmikrofoner : GP213-GP390-GP400-GP401 Pick-up's : GP213-GP390-GP400-GP401
Naltryck :+ 2=4 g (justerbart) Néaletryk : 2-4 gr. (justerbar)
Forforstiirkare : 22GH905 Forforstaerker : 22GH905

® TEKNISKE DATA @ TEKNISET TIEDOT

Nettspenninger : 110-127-220-240 V, 50 Hz Verkkojinnitteet : 110-127-220-240 V, 50 Hz
Effektforbruk : 1,TW Tehon kulutus + 1,7TW

Hastigheter : 33 1/3-45 omdr. /min, Pybrimisnopeudet : 33 1/3-45 r/min
P.U.-hoder : GP213-GP39%0-GP400-GP401 AfnipHH : GP213-GP39%0-GP400-GP401
Stifttrykk : 2-4 g (regulerbar) Neulan paine : 2-4 g (sHldettivi)
Forforsterker : 22GH905 Esivahvistin : 22GH905

Index: CS29343, CS29344

Subject to modification
4822 726 10794
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Fig. 1

List of mechanical parts - Stuklijst mechanische onderdelen - Nomenclature des pidces n.ecaniques - Liste mechanischer Teile -

Lista del componenti meccanici - Lista de componentes mecanicos - Mekanisk reservdelslista - Liste over mekaniske dele -
Del-liste for mekaniske komponenter - Mekaaniset osat.
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Adjustment automatic stop mechanism.

Adjustment lowering speed

Lubricat ing instruction

A: Lubricate with all-purpose oil
B: Lubricate with Lubricant 10
C: Lubricate with Silicone liquid

@ Smeervoorschrift

A: Smeren met "All purpose oil"
B: Smeren met smeermiddel 10
C: Smeren met Silicone vloeistof

Fig. 2

93

® Instructions pour lubrification

A: Utiliser de 1'huile "All Purpose"
B: Utiliser de lubrifiant 10
C: Utiliser le liguide silicone

@ Schmiervorschrift

A: Schmieren mit Allzweckol
B: Schmieren mit Schmiermittel 10
C: Schmieren mit Silikone-Flissigkeit

@ Istruzioni di lubrificazione

A: Lubrificare con olio
B: Lubrificare con lubrificante no. 10
C: Lubrificare con silicone liquido

X

4822 390 10048
4822 390 10003
4822 390 10045
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4822 390 10048
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4822 390 10048
4822 390 10003
4822 390 10045

TGR 2913

@ Instrucciones de lubricacién

A: Lubricar con "All purpose oil"
B: Lubricar con Lubricante 10
C: Lubricar con liquido Silicona

@ Smorjningsforeskrifter

A: Smbrj med universalolja
B: Smirj med smdrjmedel 10
C: Smbrj med kiselolja

Smgreanvisning

A: Sm¢r med all-purpose olie
B: Sm¢gr med Lubricant 10
C: Smgr med Siliconevaeske

® Smgreforskrifter

A: Smgr med universalolje
B: Smgr med smgremiddel 10
C: Smgr med siliconolje

@ Voitelnohjeet

A: Voitele monik#yttd-oljylli
B: Voitele voiteluaineella 10
C: Voitele piidljvlla 10

b
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